

O.S.-13/2025.

Order No.07.

Dated: 16.05.2026:

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

Both parties file hazira.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that the defendant has entered appearance in this case on 13.11.2025, but till date has not filed any W.S.

The statutory period for filing W.S. is over.

So, this instant suit do proceed ex-parte against the defendant,

Fixing 07.08.2026 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Defendant is at liberty to take appropriate steps on dt. fixed.

Pltff. in the meantime to serve a copy of the Will to the defdt.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.